

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: WRIT PETITION No.3315 of 2026.

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	23.04.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services (Home) seeks further time to file counter. Post after three (3) weeks. List on 18.06.2026. Till then, the respondents are directed not to proceed further with the departmental enquiry against the petitioner pursuant to the Memorandum of Charges in C.No.802/A4/PR/IGP/MZ-1/2024 dated 18.09.2025. SK, J <i>mvm</i>	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>